Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate anti Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the C'utnptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds II) 
the amount of three thousand six hundred and seventy-seven dollars and tell cents 
($3,677.10), the proceeds whereof to he used for the purpose of paying the charges 
of Stenographers for transcripts of the testimony taken during the recent iuvI.'.1tigt-
tion of the office of the President of the Borough of The Bronx. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 26, 19o8.